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Standard Analysis Certificate

PRODUCT :CHLOROFORME stab Ethanol RPE ACS ISO ReagPhEur ReagUSP
CODE 1438610

METHOD 7269

TEST u.M. SPECIFICATION

Description

Colour (APHA)
Identification (I.R.)
Phosgene

Ready carbonizable substances
Acetone and aldeydes
Acidita e cloruri

Suit.for Dithizone col.
Density at 20° C
Refractive index at 20°C
Boiling point

Water (K.F.)

Residue on evaporation
Acidity (HCI)

Ethyl alcohol

Chloride

Free chlorine

Carbonyl Compounds (CO)
Cu

Fe

Pb

Zn

Assay (GLC)
Stab.+0.75%ethanol anh.

ppm

%

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
%

Clear liquid
<=10
Conform
Conform
Conform
Conform
Conform
Conform
1.477 +1.481
1.4461 + 1.4491
60.5 + 61.5
<=100
<=5

<=5
0.6+1
<=0.4
<=0.1

<=5
<=0.01
<=0.1
<=0.01
<=0.05
>=99.9

Date

:11/01/2020

QUALITY CONTROL RESPONSIBLE

B. COULANGE (VDR)






